~ INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Gr_a@y

eeta;rg. mg’ede - Front Briftwood

Please read instruciions memugmy bef@re eierimg

Package Conienis;

Qiy Description

L. H. Splashguard

R. H. Splashguard

#8 x 3/4” Screws (bi-waxed)
#8 x 3/4” Screws

Instruction Sheet

"f‘aois Reguired: B
e #2Phillips Screwdriver -
e 3/32" Dril] bit / Drill :

- = CleanCloth/Rag

. ~| NOTE: Turning front wheels 1o the left, or
1 right will allow for additional clearance,
- | when installing the Splashguards.

-t B (5 b med

.-Clean and degrease body panel where splash guards are to be located .
‘Remove existing screws from cladding, positions B and C (Refer to. diagram).
.-Position part on body.and install supplied screws #8 (bi-waxed) in holes B and C while: -
- holding part firmly against body panel. Tighten.
4. Drill 2 3/32” center pilot hole in positions A and D while holding part firmiy agamst body
panel.
-5 Instaltsupplied screw (bi-waxed) in position A and supplied screw (non-waxed) in position”
D. Do not over tighten..
-Hepeat procedure for other side.
Parts are made of (TPQ) thermo plastic olefin and are pam"rabie See palntlng instructions.
.:Gruards can be cleaned with any commercra[ly available cleaner.

PAINTING INSTRUCTIONS

A 1. Clean all surfaces with soap and
- water to remove dust and finger

o prints.

c . 12 Sand surfaceio be painted with

' 320 grit paper.

3. Spray surface with a ﬂe)uble
primer-bonding material.

4. Apply-a flexible paint as chrected
by the pamt manufacturer

" #8 SCREWS
* ¢ (BIWAXED)

SPLASHGUARD

# 8 BCREW

KG858882/83/85 o ‘ | o 83200 11/08



